

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

Our Vision *"A citizen-centric public service"*

Our Mission "To reform and transform the public service for efficient and effective service delivery"

VACANT POSITIONS IN THE PUBLIC SERVICE

Applications are invited from qualified persons for the positions shown below.

V/NO.	POST	MINISTRY/STATE DEPARTMENT	GRADE	NO. OF VACANCIES
249/2024	Assistant County Commissioner II	Interior and National Security	CSG 9	42
250/2024	Deputy Director, Social Welfare/Counselling Services	Correctional Services - Kenya Prisons	CSG 6	1
251/2024	Assistant Director, Social Welfare	Services	CSG 7	6
252/2024	Director, Resource Mobilization	The National Treasury	CSG 4	1
253/2024	Secretary, Micro, Small and Medium Enterprises	Micro, Small & Medium Enterprises Development	CSG 4	1
254/2024	Director, Enterprise Development, (MSMEs Digital Delivery and Communi- cation)		CSG 5	1
255/2024	Director, Enterprise Development, (MSMEs Innovation, Product and Market Development)		CSG 5	1
256/2024	Director, Enterprise Development, (MSMEs Financing, Partnership and Coordination)		CSG 5	1
257/2024	Director, Enterprise Development, (MSMEs Policy and Research)		CSG 5	1
258/2024	Deputy Director, Enterprise Development, (MSMEs Digital Delivery and Communication)		CSG 6	1
259/2024	Deputy Director, Enterprise Development, (MSMEs Market Development)		CSG 6	1
260/2024	Deputy Director, Enterprise Development, (MSMEs Policy)		CSG 6	1
261/2024	Deputy Director, Enterprise Development, (MSMEs Coordination)		CSG 6	1
262/2024	Deputy Director, Enterprise Development, (MSMEs Partnership and Linkages)		CSG 6	1
263/2024	Deputy Director, Enterprise Development, (MSMEs Financing and Resource Mobilization)		CSG 6	1
264/2024	Deputy Director, Enterprise Development, (MSMEs Innovation and Prod- uct Development)		CSG 6	1
265/2024	Deputy Director, Enterprise Development, (MSMEs Research)		CSG 6	1
266/2024	Assistant Director, Enterprise Development, (MSMEs Partnership and Linkages)		CSG 7	1
267/2024	Assistant Director, Enterprise Development, (MSMEs Co-ordination)		CSG 7	1
268/2024	Assistant Director, Enterprise Development, (MSMEs Financing and Resource Mobilization)		CSG 7	1
269/2024	Assistant Director, Enterprise Development, (Market Development)		CSG 7	1
270/2024	Assistant Director, Enterprise Development, (Innovation and Product Development)		CSG 7	1
271/2024	Assistant Director, Enterprise Development, (MSMESs Research)		CSG 7	1
272/2024	Assistant Director, Enterprise Development, (MSMEs Policy)		CSG 7	1
273/2024	Assistant Director, Enterprise Development, (MSMEs Digital Delivery and Communication)		CSG 7	1
274/2024	Director, Counselling and Wellness Services	State Department for Public Service	CSG 5	2
275/2024	Deputy Director, Counselling and Wellness Services		CSG 6	1
276/2024	Assistant Director, Counselling and Wellness Services		CSG 7	14
277/2024	Assistant Director, Management Consultancy Services		CSG 7	15
278/2024	Assistant Director, Public Service Reforms		CSG 7	6
279/2024	Assistant Director, Research		CSG 7	10
280/2024	Legislative Affairs Officer	Parliamentary Affairs	CSG 9	2
281/2024	Parliamentary Affairs Officer		CSG 10	3
282/2024	Co-ordination & Strategy Officer		CSG 10	8
283/2024	Assistant Director, Air Transport	Transport	CSG 7	2
284/2024	Assistant Director, Shipping and Maritime		CSG 7	2
285/2024	Director, Youth Development	Youth Affairs and Creative Economy	CSG 5	1
286/2024	Director, Irrigation Sector Development Co-ordination	Irrigation	CSG 5	1
287/2024	Deputy Director/ Senior Principal Superintending Engineer Irrigation Infrastructure Development		CSG 6	1
288/2024	Deputy Director /Senior Principal Superintending Engineer-Water Harvest- ing and Storage		CSG 6	1
289/2024	Deputy Director Land Reclamation & Ecosystem Restoration		CSG 6	1
290/2024	Deputy Director Irrigation Water Management		CSG 6	1

The details of the posts and mode of application can be accessed on the Commission's website.

Interested and qualified persons are required to make their applications ONLINE through the Commission website: **www.publicservice.go.ke** or jobs portal: **www.psckjobs.go.ke** so as to reach the Commission on or before **10th September, 2024 (Latest 5 pm East African Time).**

